BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 461-200-102
Issue 2, January 1970
AT & TCo Standard
ADAPTERS
148, 149, 153, AND 3-WAY BRIDGING TYPES
IDENTIFICATION

of plug-ended telephone sets with A25B or
B25A connector cables.
ORDERING GUIDE
• Adapter, 148A-49 (MD) or 1488-49
• Adapter, 149A-49 (MD) or 1498-49
• tAdapter, 153A, 1538, 153C, or 153Dt
• A d a p te r ,  B r i d g i n g ,  K S -1 9 2 5 211- 4 9 ,
KS-1925212-49 o r  KS-1925213-49
DESIGN FEATURES
148A (MD) and 1488 Adapters (Fig. 1)
• Consists of a 3-foot length of 39-conductor
cord, terminated at one end in a Y-form
molded sleeve attached to a 50-contact
KS-1668912 plug, and a KS-1669013 connector.
• Loose spade-tipped leads at the free end of
the cord are arranged for connection to
44-type connecting blocks, including stay hook
for anchoring.
• Pins 1 through 20 and 26 through 45 of
the 50-contact plug are interwired by
strapping to corresponding pins of the
50-contact connector through the Y arms of
the cord (Fig. 2).
• The 19 electrically bridged leads have spade
tip insulators to prevent accidental short
circuiting when not terminated beneath
connecting block screws.
Do not use long-nose pliers to pull
off insulators. Insulators should be
cut and carefully removed with electricial
scissors or diagonal pliers.
• Connectors are held together protectively
by a retairting clip (Fig. 1) for protection
during shipment.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company. 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SSP 461·200·102·i02_1970-01-0l.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 29,2012 22:00:50
SECTION 461-200-102
• The 148B adapter is identical to the 148A
adapter, except that the cordage incorporates
the even-count color code.
RETAINING CLIP
Fig. 1-148A (MD) or 1488 Adapter
149A (MD) Adapter
• Has a removable polystyrene cover (Fig. 3).
• Two holes in the base provide a means for
mounting.
• Consists of terminal block (Fig. 4), one
KS-1667111 plug, and one KS-1667211
connector assembled on a metal base.
• Provides a locking screw assembly to secure
telephone set mounting cord plug and cable
connector after connected to adapter.